Catalog No. V23-2
June 2008
V23 Series Plug Valves
Pressure Rating up to 3000 psig (206 bar)
Features
Technical Data
Operation
Materials of Construction

Pllug  Vallvess V23 Series
Flow Data
How to Order
Select the desired valve basic ordering number, options and body material.
V23A-D-4T- -EB -B
V23B-F-8N- -VH  -S
O-ring Material Designator
Nil : PTFE-coated Viton
EB : PTFE-coated Buna-N
EE : PTFE-coated EPDM
Nil : no vent
VH : Vent
S : SS316
B : Brass
Downstream Vent Option Body Material Designator
Factory Test
Every V23 series plug valve is factory tested for shutoff at 600psig (41.3 bar).
PTFE-coated FKM is standard. Choose optional O-ring material for
fluid compatibility and system temperatures.
Optional vented plug and valve body provides system pressure release
to atmosphere when valve is closed.
This option reduces the maximum operation pressure to 150 psig (10.3 bar).
To order, use designator - VH. See how to order.
Optional Downstream Vent Optional O-ring material
Vent to atmosphere when valve is closed                valve open
O-ring material
Standard PTFE-coated FKM
PTFE-coated Buna-N
PTFE-coated EPDM
O-ring Designator
EV
EB
EE
Temperature Range
-20 to 400 °F (-28 to 204 °C)
-68 to 221 °F (-20 to 105 °C)
-49 to 275 °F (-45 to 135 °C)
D-2T-
D-4T-